Type Procedure Transition

AYKV

APCH
R30

R30

R30

R30

DAUB

APCH
I31

I31

DNMN

APCH
105

105

LO5

LO5

V05

V05

V23

V23

Montag, 5. Januar 2026

YKVED

YKVEE

YKVEG

BIS

MNA

MNA

MNA

MNA

Reason
Kavieng

Notam AY A1069/22 THR RWY 30 coordinates changed

Notam AY A1069/22 THR RWY 30 coordinates changed

Notam AY A1069/22 THR RWY 30 coordinates changed

Notam AY A1069/22 THR RWY 30 coordinates changed

Biskra / Mohamed Khider

RWY has been extended to the southeast by 200m, but
procedure has not been amended accordingly.

RWY has been extended to the southeast by 200m, but
procedure has not been amended accordingly.

Minna

MNA VOR/DME moved, but affected procedures not updated.
PBN approaches remain valid.

MNA VOR/DME moved, but affected procedures not updated.
PBN approaches remain valid.

MNA VOR/DME moved, but affected procedures not updated.
PBN approaches remain valid.

MNA VOR/DME moved, but affected procedures not updated.
PBN approaches remain valid.

MNA VOR/DME moved, but affected procedures not updated.
PBN approaches remain valid.

MNA VOR/DME moved, but affected procedures not updated.
PBN approaches remain valid.

MNA VOR/DME moved, but affected procedures not updated.
PBN approaches remain valid.

MNA VOR/DME moved, but affected procedures not updated.
PBN approaches remain valid.
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Type Procedure Transition Reason

EGVN Brize Norton AB
SID
ALPHA RWO07 Different Endfixes not possible
ALPHA RW25 Different Endfixes not possible
BRAVO RW07 Different Endfixes not possible
BRAVO RW25 Different Endfixes not possible
FMMS Sainte Marie
APCH
NO1 SM ASECNA SUP 22/A/25FM: USE OF 'NDB-RWY 01' AND 'NDB-
RWY 19' IAP PROHIBITED DUE TO NEW NDB COORD
NO1 ASECNA SUP 22/A/25FM: USE OF 'NDB-RWY 01' AND 'NDB-
RWY 19' IAP PROHIBITED DUE TO NEW NDB COORD
N19 SM ASECNA SUP 22/A/25FM: USE OF 'NDB-RWY 01' AND 'NDB-
RWY 19' IAP PROHIBITED DUE TO NEW NDB COORD
N19 ASECNA SUP 22/A/25FM: USE OF 'NDB-RWY 01' AND 'NDB-
RWY 19' IAP PROHIBITED DUE TO NEW NDB COORD
FNLU Luanda / 4th of February
APCH
123 ONTAR FN AMDT 01/23 (eff. Nov 2nd 2023) procedure withdrawal

and NAVAID declination update unclear.

123 RO8OL FN AMDT 01/23 (eff. Nov 2nd 2023) procedure withdrawal
and NAVAID declination update unclear.

123 FN AMDT 01/23 (eff. Nov 2nd 2023) procedure withdrawal
and NAVAID declination update unclear.

L23 ONTAR FN AMDT 01/23 (eff. Nov 2nd 2023) procedure withdrawal
and NAVAID declination update unclear.

L23 RO8OL FN AMDT 01/23 (eff. Nov 2nd 2023) procedure withdrawal
and NAVAID declination update unclear.

L23 FN AMDT 01/23 (eff. Nov 2nd 2023) procedure withdrawal
and NAVAID declination update unclear.
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FZMA

HKLK

HLLT

KCLR

KLCK

OAKB

Type Procedure Transition

APCH

APCH

STAR

APCH

APCH

SID

R35

R35

R35

H27

H27

IZD1A

SINA1A

RO8

RO8

RO5L

RO5L

RO5L

RO5L

TAPIS2

Montag, 5. Januar 2026

DOPEM

OSLON

EPSUT

RWO09

RWO09

BOREN

GAILL

HIGID

TARTO

Rw11

Reason
Bukavu / Kavumu

Incorrect Source: AIRAC AIP SUP S3006/06

Incorrect Source: AIRAC AIP SUP S3006/06

Incorrect Source: AIRAC AIP SUP S3006/06

Lokichoggio

HK Notam B0002/21

HK Notam B0002/21

Tripoli Intl

HL SUP 01/2026 and NOTAM (HL A0108/25 PERM)

HL SUP 01/2026 and NOTAM (HL A0108/25 PERM)

Calipatria / Cliff Hatfield Mem, CA

Columbus / Rickenbacker Intl, OH

not trusted due to calc. angle of 3.16°

Kabul Intl

RNAV waypoint coordinates are no longer published (neither
in state source not in DAFIF)
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Type Procedure
APCH

R29

OIMS
APCH
126

126

UERP
SID
ABNI1F

BAGO1F

BALU1F

DEDO1F

FADR1F

GILA1F

INDI1F

NERD1F

OGON1F

PELI1F

PIRO1F

RUSE1F

SUGI1F

Montag, 5. Januar 2026

Transition

JULEZ

RW36

RW36

RW36

RW36

RW36

RW36

RW36

RW36

RW36

RW36

RW36

RW36

RW36

Reason

RNAV waypoint coordinates are no longer published (neither

in state source not in DAFIF)

Shaheed Muwaffaq / Muwaffaq Salti Airbase

The RWY has been shortened by DoD-FLIP, WEF 10-JUL-2025

but the procedures have not been revised yet

The RWY has been shortened by DoD-FLIP, WEF 10-JUL-2025

but the procedures have not been revised yet

Poliarny

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)
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Type Procedure
STAR

ABNI1L

ABNI1L

BAGO1L

BAGO1L

BALU1L

BALU1L

DEDO1L

DEDO1L

FADR1L

FADR1L

GILA1L

GILA1L

INDI1L

INDI1L

NERD1L

NERD1L

OGON1L

OGON1L

PELI1L

Montag, 5. Januar 2026

Transition

RwW18

RW36

RwW18

RW36

RW18

RW36

RW18

RW36

RW18

RW36

RW18

RW36

RW18

RW36

RW18

RW36

RwW18

RW36

RwW18

Reason

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)
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Type Procedure Transition

PELI1L

PIRO1L

PIRO1L

RUSE1L

RUSE1L

SUGI1L

SUGI1L

APCH
J18

J18

J18

V18

V18

V36

V36

UTAK
APCH
N34R

Montag, 5. Januar 2026

RW36

RW18

RW36

RW18

RW36

RW18

RW36

RP003

RP004

PLR

PLR

Reason
NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3298/24

NTM UE C3298/24

NTM UE C3298/24

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

NTM UE C3683/25 (proc not to be used)

Turkmenbashi

NTM UT 00023/24 (no minma for new situation based on this

NTM) pending new charts
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Type Procedure Transition Reason

uuoo Voronezh / Chertovitskoye
APCH
J30 00303 U NOTAM A5869/2024 LDG threshold RW30 displ by 300m.
Only VFR apchs.
J30 U NOTAM A5869/2024 LDG threshold RW30 displ by 300m.
Only VFR apchs.
N30-U A U NOTAM A5869/2024 LDG threshold RW30 displ by 300m.
Only VFR apchs.
N30-U AHI U NOTAM A5869/2024 LDG threshold RW30 displ by 300m.
Only VFR apchs.
N30-U U NOTAM A5869/2024 LDG threshold RW30 displ by 300m.
Only VFR apchs.
N30-V A U NOTAM A5869/2024 LDG threshold RW30 displ by 300m.
Only VFR apchs.
N30-V AHI U NOTAM A5869/2024 LDG threshold RW30 displ by 300m.
Only VFR apchs.
N30-V U NOTAM A5869/2024 LDG threshold RW30 displ by 300m.
Only VFR apchs.
R30 00303 U NOTAM A5869/2024 LDG threshold RW30 displ by 300m.
Only VFR apchs.
R30 U NOTAM A5869/2024 LDG threshold RW30 displ by 300m.
Only VFR apchs.
VLVT Vientiane / Wattay Intl
SID
BIK1C RW31 Lao AIRAC SUP A04/25 - WEF 30 OCT 2025. Mismatch
between graphical depiction and procedure text
YPTN Tindal, NT
APCH
114-7 TN SUP H 27/22
114-Z SUP H 27/22
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